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Proposed Budget Calendar 
FY2020-2021 

 

 
In accordance with the Belle Isle Charter, on or before the first council meeting in August of each 
year, the city manager shall submit to the council a budget for the ensuing fiscal year and an 
accompanying message. The council shall adopt the budget on or before September thirtieth of 
the fiscal year currently ending.  
 

The following is the proposed budget calendar for adopting the FY 2020-21 Annual Budget: 
 
April/ May    OCPA sends parcel list to City to verify    

Non-ad valorem assessments    

Tuesday, June 23  Parcel List verification completed   

Thursday, June 25  List returned to OCPA     

Wednesday, July 1  Deadline for Special Assessments to OCPA  

Friday, July 10  Draft Budget to Budget Committee  3:00 PM, City Hall 

Friday, July 17  Budget Committee Workshop  3:00 PM, City Hall 

Friday, July 24  Final Budget Committee Workshop  3:00 PM, City Hall 

Tuesday, August 4  Budget Message and Budget to Council 5:30 PM, City Hall 

Tuesday, August 18  Council Budget Workshop 1   5:30 PM, City Hall 

Tuesday, August 25   Council Budget Workshop 2 (if necessary) 6:00 PM, City Hall 

Monday, September 7 1st Budget Hearing    6:30 PM, City Hall 
    (Regular Council Meeting) 

Wednesday, September 23 2nd Budget Hearing & Budget Adoption 6:30 PM, City Hall  
    (Regular Council Meeting) 

 

Note: Meetings dates are tentative and could change.     

 


